TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF QUINTON, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE YEAR 2024

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of Quinton Township in the County of Salem, New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1. That section No. 1 of Ordinances 2021 No.10 are hereby amended as follows:

(1) MAYOD	
(1) MAYOR	9,225.00
(2) COMMITTEEPERSONS	17,658.00
(3) TOWNSHIP CLERK, REGISTRAR, DOG REGISTRAR.	45,015.00
(4) SEWER CLERK	3,990.00
(5) JIF COORDINATOR	4,749.00
(6) CHIEF MUNICIPAL FINANCE OFFICER, SEWER CFO	46,857.00
(/) TREASURER, SEWER TREASURER	17,493.00
(8) TAX and SEWER COLLECTOR	28,026.00
(9) DEPUTY TAX and SEWER COLLECTOR	11,478.00
(10) ASSESSOR	18,759.00
(11) PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY	9,117.00
(12) ZONING OFFICER	8,574.00
(13) EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR	5,595.00
(14) DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR	2,616.00
(15) CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL	13,710.00
(16) BUILDING OFFICIAL	1,806.00
(17) HOUSING OFFICER	5,193.00
(18) ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR	8,655.00
(19) PLUMBING INSPECTOR	8,322.00
(20) FIRE INSPECTOR	4,161.00
(21) DEPUTY HOUSING	798.00
(22) SOLID WASTE OFFICER.	924.00
(23) RECYCLING INSPECTOR	1,647.00
(24) RECYCLING COORDINATOR	1,605.00
(25) DEPUTY ZONING OFFICER.	960.00
(26) TOWNSHIP CLERK SHARED SERVICE FOR ELSINBORO	16,016.00
	10,010.00

TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF QUINTON, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE YEAR 2024

SECTION 2. That section No. 2 of Ordinance 2021-10 are hereby amended as follows:

(A) The following employee classifications shall be paid monthly on an hourly basis at the following rates:

 (1) ROAD SUPERVISOR (2) ASSISTANT ROAD SUPERVISOR (3) ROAD DEPARTMENT WORKER (4) TRAFFIC/CROWD CONTROL (5) REPAIR TECHNICIAN (6) MAINTENANCE PERSON (7) OTHER WORKER (8) DEPUTY CLERK 	\$23.89/HOUR \$20.80/HOUR \$17.26/HOUR \$15.35/HOUR \$18.00/HOUR \$16.78/HOUR \$16.55/HOUR MINIMUN WAGE TO \$20.00/HOUR
(9) CLERICAL ASSISTANT	MINIMUN WAGE TO \$20.00/HOUR MINIMUM WAGE TO \$18.00/HOUR

(10)MILEAGE

IRS RATE PER MILE

Marjorie L. Sperry, Mayor

During Snow Removal anyone pushing snow over 10 hours per day will get time and a half for the hours worked beyond the first 10 hours for that day. This <u>must</u> be approved by the Chairmen of Streets and Roads.

SECTION 5. All ordinances inconsistent herewith are repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Dated

Marty R. Uzdanovics, Clerk

NOTICE

This Ordinance was introduced for first reading and approval at a Regular meeting of the Quinton Township Committee held on December 5, 2023 at 6:00pm in the Quinton Municipal Building, 885 Quinton Road, Quinton NJ 08072, and after posting and publication according to law it will be presented for public hearing and adoption on December 21, 2023 at 5:00pm at a meeting of the Quinton Township Committee.

Mary Uzdanovics, Clerk